	1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2		
	RECOR		J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	109	2686131	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	T T	V V	▼ ▼ =
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	3.3.6V	2. Name and address of	receiving party(ies)
Michael Lebner	1	Name: ClozeX Medi	cal, LLC
		Internal Address:	
		internal Address	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	ttached? Yes V No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment 📮	☑ Merger	Street Address: 16 Laurel Avenue, Suite 200	
Security Agreement	Change of Name		
	-		
Other Corrective document Frame 0968			
}		City: Wellesley	State:_MA_Zip:_02481-7530
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & addre	ess(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔽 No
4. Application number(s) or patent n	number(s):	<u>'</u>	
If this document is being filed toge	ether with a new appli	cation, the execution date	of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/6	* *	1	
	Additional numbers att	tached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of applic	ations and patents involved:
concerning document should be n		7.7.16.407.070.4	40.00
Name: Kevin M. Farrell		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	
Pierce Atwood Internal Address:		Enclosed (Authorize enclosed	zation to charge to deposit account on differm PTO/SB/17)
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
4 DBYRNE 00000107 10626785			
40.00 DP		8. Deposit account numb	oor:
Street Address: One New Hampshire Avenue		S. Deposit account numb	JQ1.
Suite 350		500282	
City:_PortsmouthState:_NH_Zip	o:03801		
<u> </u>	DO NOT LISE	THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	33		
1			
	. V		- h. 1501
Kevin M. Farrell	<u> </u>	mulina	slarion
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date
Total numb	per of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and docur	nents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

P0048336.PDF

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Michael Lebner 7-24-03	Name: ClozeX Medical, LLC	
Michael Edition	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	.s.	
3. Nature of conveyance:	- -	
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 16 Laurel Avenue, Suite 200	
Other		
	City: Wellesley State: MA Zip: 02481-7530	
Execution Date: 7/24/03	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	0626785	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is: 7/24/03	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Kevin M. Farrell	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Pierce Atwood	✓ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: One New Hampshire Avenue	8. Deposit account number:	
Suite 350	500282	
City: Portsmouth State: NH Zip: 03801		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.		
Kevin M. Farrell	1/24/cs	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
	er sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	
MDARTEL 00000053 10606785 Commissioner of Patents &	n required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments	
Washingtor	n, D.C. 20231 P0031361.PDF	

PATENT REEL: 015026 FRAME: 0889

ASSIGNMENT	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 0156-2006US01			
For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I,				
	Vellesley Hills, MA / / 2/24/64			
hereby sell, assign and transfer to ClozeX Medical, LLC, (a Medical company) having an address at 16 Laurel Avenue, Suite 200, Wellesley, MA 02481-7530, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention entitled DEVICE FOR LACERATION OR INCISION CLOSURE for which an application for a United				
States Patent was executed on the date or dates indicated below, and any and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, continuing applications, re-examinations, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of				
foreign countries for said invention and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for				
said invention in all countries; and I request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any and all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.				
I signed the declaration for the above identified patent application on				
Date: 7/24/03	Miles			
State of Mass.				
County of No. 10 k ss.				
Michael John whow known to me to	me, County aforesaid, personally appeared be the individual(s) named in, and who executed, the foregoing			
instrument, and being first duly swom, did acknowledge that the so-named individual(s) executed the same as his/her/their free act and deed and as for the purposes therein set forth.				
.5	Etale.			

P0031333.DOC

RECORDED: 03/03/2004

PATENT REEL: 015026 FRAME: 0890